

## ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

## 1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

# STATE OF MAINE

1909

#### Chapter 83.

Resolve in favor of William H. Murch, late of Company G, Fifteenth Regiment, United States Infantry,

Resolve, that there be paid to William H. Murch a state pension of six dollars per month from January first, nineteen hundred and nine.

Approved March 3, 1909.

### Chapter 84.

Resolve in favor of Daniel P. Hobart for State Pension.

Resolved, there be paid out of the treasury of the state to Daniel P. Daniel P. Hobart of Farmington, a pension of eight dollars per Hobart, favor of. month, beginning on the first day of January, nineteen hundred and nine, and to continue during the pleasure of the legislature, or until United States pension shall have been granted to him.

Approved March 3, 1909.

#### Chapter 85.

Resolve in favor of Lewis Robbins of the town of Waldoboro.

Resolved, that there be paid out of the state treasury to Lewis Robbins of Waldoboro, a pension of eight dollars a month, beginning on the first day of January, nineteen hundred and nine, and to continue during the pleasure of the legislature.

Approved March 3, 1909.

#### Chapter 86.

#### Resolve in favor of Freedom Academy.

Resolve, that there be paid to the trustees of Freedom Academy the sum of one thousand dollars to partially reimburse the aforesaid trustees for the excess cost of construction of the new dormitory, for the use of the academy, over the original cal-Said amount to be paid in two installments; five hunculation. dred dollars to be paid on August first, nineteen hundred and nine, and five hundred dollars to be paid on August first, nineteen hundred and ten.

Approved March 3, 1909.

Chap. 83

William H. in Murch, i favor of.

in

Lewis Robbins, in favor of,

Freedom Academy, in favor of.

### 1273